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{(Felgium 12058)

HEADLU sTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DET.CHVENT
VESEATIONS LIVISION
AFC 757 (Liege) US ARMY

; GROF 29379 (R719F) 20 September 1950
SUBJECT: ~-Results of Investigation

273 Und A 2 X &

TO. The uuartermaster General
Yashington 25, D, C.
ATTEITTION Lemorial Division

1. Reference 1s pade to radio, your office, ¥WCL
43733, dated 18 September 1950,

2. Information requested thereln vias forwarded your
office by letter, this headquarters, GKRE 293.9 (R644F),
Subject: Results of Investigation, dated 28 aAugust 1950,
copy of which 1s attached.

| 3. Forwarded herewith for your infomation are ad-
| ditional copies of subject narratives,

S -/ A‘E,‘: P £

3 Incls GEORGE GURDEREAR
l. Cy ltr dtd Lajor
28 Aug 50 Qperations Div1s10n

2. Gy Narrative of
Investigation, dtd
19 Jul 50

3. Cy Narrative of
Investigation, 4td
24 dug 50

;>Lg42 - A&%/V/
Moo 0
“Wy?haﬁﬂi‘

; "i B e




® | ._(Bugzun 12008)

HRADQUARTERS
7687 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
GRERAYIONS DIVISION
APO 78Y (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 293.9 (R7197) 20 Septeaber 19850
SUBJECT: Reeults of Investigation

T0: | The Quartersester General
Waehington 85, D, C.
ATTENTION: Memoriaml Division

1. Reference is mede to radio, your office, WCL
43735, dated 18 September 1950,

Es Information requested therein was rorwarded your
office by letter, this hesdquarters, GHRE 293.5 (RC4eT ’
Subject: Resulte of Investigation, dated 26 August 1950,
copy of which is5 attached.

3¢  Forwarded herewith for your infomation are ad-
ditional copies of subjeqt narratives,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFIICHR:

3 Incls GECHGE GUNDERMAN, Jr.
1. cg ltr dtd kajor Qi
28 Aug 60 Operstions Division

8. Cy Nerrative of
Investigation, 4td
19 Jul B0

3. 0y Rarrative of
Investigation, atd
84 Aug 50

>

497 -1 P i
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(Belgium 12058)

HE ADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES 4EGISTRATTAN DETACHMENT
REGTSTRATIAN DIVISINN
A°n 757 (liege) US ARMY

GRRE 293,9 (RA441) 28 August 1950

SUBJECT: TResults ~f Investigatinsn

TO: The Quartermaster General
Washingtrn 25, D. C.
ATTENTI"N: Memnrial DMvision

1. Reference i3 made tr NOMG Forms 371 and 293 files, ynrur
office, pertaining tn T/4 Arnnld A. Pfaff, 37 323 733, Sgt Daniel P,
Liptrap, 6 994 527 and Pfc Ralph M. Hammend, 34 889 389,

2. Fnarwarded herewith far yrur infarmati~n is a cnpy nf Narrative
nf Investigati~n, dated 19 July 1950,

3, Attenti~n 48 invited t~ the recnmrendati~ns »~* the investigatrr,
set forth in paragraph II, Narrative nf Investigatinn, dated 24 August 1950,
a copy nf which is alsn inclesed,

4e In view nf the abnove, acticn is being initiated to pracess
subject case in accordance with provisirns »f letter, Dept »f the Army,
AGAN=S/293,9 (27 Mar 47) DM, Subject: Establishment of Boards of Review
for Tdentificati~n of Unknewn Dead fverseas, dated 9 April 1947.

5, Beard findings will be farwarded your nffice immediately
upnn cnmpletinnm,

FOR TFE CoMJANDING ~FFICER:

2 Incls GECNRGE GUNDERMAN, Jr
1, Cy Narrative af Major . ) o
Investigatinn Registratinn Divisi~n

dtd 19 Jul 50
.24 Cy Narrative nf

Investigation

dtd 24 Aug 50

ey



Belgium 12088

' ®

L HBADQUARTTRS
~ 7887 ORAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 787 {(Liege) US ARMY

19 July 1950

In acoordanee with instructions furnighed in Inves-
tigetion Directive # 814, dated 8 June 1950, s thorough searsh
and investigation was ecnducted at OTTRE, Bikain snd Petit~
Langlir, in an «ffort to locate the rema of t

T/4 Arnold A, PPAFF 57 383 738
ggu Daniel P« LIPTRAP ¢ 994 527
¢ Ralph ¥, HAMMOND 34 859 389

I1X.

The above EM were mexbers of Co "B", 774th Tank Base
talion, when they were KIA on 10 January 1945, near OTTRB,
Balgiume 5gt lLiptrep was riding in one of Co "B" tanks while
Evg'?tm and Pfo Hanmond were orew members of another af Co,

8 tanks.

After Aotion Report for 774th Tank Battalion states
that 1ts 1s% Platoon supported the 3rd Bn, 331st Inf. Regt at
Ottre, 824 Platoon supported Rnd Bn, 331st bDetween Hedronval
and o%m. Belgiume Two tanks were reported as lost,

III.  EFINDINGS!

Prosseded firss to Ottre, where contact was smade with
Mys BAUDOUIN, Alphonse, Mayors' assistant, He informed the
inveatigator that the Amsrican tanks disabled in the region
of Ottre were loocated on the ridge between Ottre and Petite
langlirs There were at least two (2) American tanks knocked out
and two (8) or more men were consumed by the flames of the bure
aing tanke As Tar as he knew, the oardonired remains had not
been svacuated. The tanks referred 4o were out up and removed |
for by & private serap denler nmore than Swe years ago. |
Then visited the Gendarmerie st Bihain were s certificate was 1
|

obtained to the effest that there were no isvlated graves of
Ameriean or unknown soldiers £a-the territory under their




Narrative of Innnuptin 19 Jn_ly 1980

jurisdiotion. The tanks in question had besn out uyp end
Izznura by the "Sselete CINDA®, 156 rue a'Othes, ANS, (neer
SR} e ' :

Ottre 15 astually part of the Commune of Bihmin
henge the Layor of Bihain was eontact for an officisl statement.
He deolared as the abeve, that two or three imeriean tanks were
dutro{:d in the engeunter whieh took place betwean Ottre and
Petit langlir at the place callsd "Croix Jean Mathieu™, These
vohiicles were removed by the "Societe CINDA®. There sre no
graves looated near the former locatien ef the tanks and as
far as the Mayor knew, nowhere in the goamune,

The village of Petit Langlir falls under the Adminise
trative Jurisdistion of Mont-le~Ben. The local policeman of

, Montele-Ban certifisd that there were no Amerisan or unknown

graves in the terri of the stamune, All the military
vehlolss disabled in the Area had bsen resoved by a private
coRpany .

‘ The last persen (and Moat pertinent) interrogsted °
WS Xrs Mareohal Joseph on mhose property the encounter oesoured,
kr Marechals' house was used as protective cover by the tanks

in the dattls under consideratisn, At the time eight
AmeTican soldiers were in the eellar. FHe saw on the 10 January
1945 two American %janks uf!pelod and burning slongside of his
farme. Another tank was fmsobilized neardy and is believed to
heve bsen knseked out by & mine. 4 tank-destroyer was loscated
alongside of the housss (11 January 1945). A fow months after
the end of the war he saw soms scattsred dones lying alongside
of the tanks, kv Marechal weas wounded and evacuated from
the 13 January to the 18 February and does not knownwhat happened
Suring this period. B 3

Agoonpanied ¥r larechal a physiesl seareh was made
of the former tanks emplssersnt. Ko remains were to be found
and it $a deepned bls that the aharred remains havs deen
penoved by an Ansrisan team.

IV, CONQLUBIGNS

Judging by the time and pluce the three tenks seen by
Mre Mareockal are those deserided in the After Action Report.
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Narrative of InvesSigation | 19 July 1950

These tanks have bean out up for sersp and removed by the
*Sgglete Cinda®™. As there are 20 graves in the area, all
searoh -operation has been terminated with negative reaults,.

v. LA S WX SO L

o That the Sosiete CINDA be contasted in an effort %0
loarn what disposition 4f any wes nade of the carbonized bhones
found 4n the tanks « If this lesd proves negative, the case
should be worked as non~recoverable,

/8/ HOWARD B, EPERAIM
DA Civilian Investigator




‘ | ’m. 16 July 1950

SIAIENENT

_ 1 ths undersigned MARECHAL Jeseph, farmer, declars
have seen two Americen tanks, » neay ny farm on the
10 January 19438, Another tank was disabled in the
vioinity, a tankedestroyer was set near my house on the 1l
January 1945,

I saw humen ressins lying neay the durned tanks
several menths after the war, Ia my opinion, these remeins
were not resovered.

I was svecuated from the 18 January to the 18 ;
?lbi'::n 1943 and I 4o not know what ogcured during this |
peor » ‘ I

/8/ MARBCHAL
Certifried a true translation
/8/ Jean Laurain

Investicatoy
Ins



S

Ottre, 19 July 1980

BIATEMENT

I she underbigned EBRAUDOIN Alphonse, former Mayor's
aseistant declare that I know that during the German attaock,
$90 Ansrioan tanks ware 4isadled near Cltes, several Amerioan
woldiexrs were killed and ware lying nesr the tanks,

I also know that one or two soldiers wers charred in
the takks. L

To ny knowladge, the charred remains that were left
ia the tanks were not msm,'but the imeriean ves Regis=

tration may have svasuated shem without informing the Communal
Authorities, ' .

These tanlke were sut and removed by a oivilian serap
dedler over two yoars agod.

There are not any isolated graves im the territory of
the Communo. ‘ .

/8/ BRANDOUIN

Gartified & true translation

Laurain
/ol :x;:;nmtor




‘ | *m, 19 July 1950

1 the undersigned mscm Joseph, farmer, declare
have seen two imerican tanks, b neayr my fara on the
10 January 1945, Another tank was disubled in the
vioini ba tank-destroyer was set near my hoaso on the 11

I saw human remains lying neay the durned tanks
several months after the ware Ian ay opinien, these rmmsins
were not rescvered.

I was svasuaded from the 18 January to the 18
February 1945 and I do not now what socured during this

period.

/8/ MARRCHAL

Certified a true trsnslasion

/8/ Jesn laurain
?;ﬁimtat




STATRERES
ting the ssetion of Bihain, dealars

the territery of the o station.

OTYRE snd LANGLIRE were eut up and removed
Rue 4'0thes, no. 156 at _ANB,

/
/8/ LBCOMTE

certifisd a trve translation

/s/ Jean laurein
Investigator
IBs

’ - v_o].gim 12058

Bibain, 18 July 1980

I the undersigned LECHTE Georges
there 4088 not exist anLuoro graves of Ameriean soldiiers in
po

The d1sabled tanks sbanioned by the Americans between

chisf, Follosman,
that to my knowledge,

b‘,’ the Soolets m'




1 ths underdigned Mayor of Bihair doelare that to
ny knowladge two o0d three oan tanks were destroyed 4

the Combat whioh took place betwsen OTTRE and Langlire (Petite)
at the plaes ocalled "Oraix Jean X¥athjeu" in the territory of
Bihain, These tanks wexe out up and removed by “CINDA™,

g:hdn 19 July 1‘50
or
/17 :ﬂogtblo

Certirjed a true tnnuh_ﬁ_im

/s/ Jean laurain
Investigator



‘ ’ Belgium 13088
“ Ottra, 19 July 1950
SLAZREZNL
I the underbignel BZAUDOIN Alphonse, former quoi’:
assigtant deolare that I kuow that during the German attaek,

t90 Anerioan tanks wers dissbled near Ottee, several American
woldiers were killed and ware lying neer the tanks,

I aleo know that one or twe soldiers were oharred-inv
the tanks. o

To my knowlsdge, the charred remains that wers left
in the tanks were not i‘t‘uﬂt‘d.‘huﬁ the iaeriean ves Regis~

:r:;i::iz:y have evacuated them without informing the Communal
utho B :

These tanks were out and removed by a oivilian serap
dedkler over two years ago.

There are not any isclated graves in the terristory of
the Commune. _ '

/8/ BRANDOUIR

Ceptiried a true translatien |

/a/ Jean laurain
Investigetor



| ‘||' *ﬁtﬁ—_—w_;iiiiginn 12058

Mont~le~Ban and Petitedlanglire

18 July 1830
SITARZMENT
1 the unders £ LRONARD Alfred rural polioceman
deolare that to know. . there are no‘ any graves of

unknown soldiers the sexritary of the OComsmune.

. ALl destroyed sanks left in the territory of the
Commupe were removed by a eivilian sorap dealer

; ~ The rural polisceman
/8/ LEONARD

Certified a true trenslation

/8/ Jean laureina
Investigator




Jad# 3

: HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHLENT

REGISTRATION DIVISION
AX0 757 {(llege) US ARKY

AGRC Case Belglium
12088
B4 August 1980

'NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION

With reference to the recomcendations, set forth in
pareagraph V, Narrative of Investigation, dated 19 July 1980,
the Soolete "CINDA" was contaoted for additional information
pertaining to the dismantling of destroyeld tanks in Ottre,
Bihain, Fetite langlir and Hebronval.

The Commercial Direetor in oharge of this work, whiah
wes carried out in 1946 and 1947, stated "that the Ardennes
ssotion of Belgium was divided into twelve sectors and the
work of dismantling the destroyed vehioles was contracted
to different welders and demolisheran, _

He further stated that "all the contractors wexe speci-
fically instructed to dismantle with meticulous care all
American tanks in their areas; an€ that when ideantifloation
tags and/or remains were found, the tank in question was
to be left alone and the American Graves Regilstration
Command in Liege was to be notified”, At that partioular
time, mobile AGRC recovery teams were operating in this area
and the tanks were cleared by them.

The contractor assigned to the area mentioned above was
contacted by telephone and stated that "on several ocoasions
he notified the AGRC to remove 1D tags and partial remains
found in the tanks! He has no knowledge at this time of the
names of subject deecddents not having paid atteation to these
details”, ’

RECOMMENDATIONS :

The fecomczendations of the investigator, sst forth in
Narrative of Investigation, dated 19 July 1980, be consider-
ed and subjeot case be proowssed in accordance with provisions
of letter, Dept of the Army, file AGAO-S, R93.9 (37 Mar 47)
DM, Subject: Establishment of Boards of Review for Identirfi-




NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION 24 August 1950
cation of Unknown Dead Overseas, dated ¢ April 1947,

1 Inel FRANUIS J. DUFFY
Statenent fr Dept of the Army Civilian
Socliete Cinda Investigator |
dtd 24 Aug 5O s

2
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, PLOT: K ROW: 11 GR: 7
\_\ﬂ DATE OF BURIAL: 7 AUG 50 JDJSINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

(RN EIE Co 2 WL e MK

WAV S
schlDNA—fe(”‘:U( M/ _,L.—-——*mmmm CATE

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1225 038 J Q7,48
. DAY | MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
UNKNOWNX-000168 Q
DAY !MONTH LYEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
FOY BASTOGNE O | L 20 80
CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW [GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
J] 157 BELGCIUM &
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 4
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
HENRI-CHAPELLE, BELGIUM Thnase remains ar~ unidentifiabls and are to

ba permansntly interred (Re.:.Div. 19 Jun= 3Q)
(BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION) B9

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
LIl b Aa-5001568 Uik 22 LU T i e
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
Tl REMAINS Ak UNKNOWN Lik Jil CRaalls, |
.__Eﬂ MARKER - T, w2 e T4 NAMEANDTITLE
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT |
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS .7 (0 0¥ SKULL T
CID Civir S, s Vo, 10 A0, Ly
A PRI SR VI TN SIVIN £ S ks A e
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION |
ORI L I D I B UL PR L
MINOR DISCREPANCIES
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INCGEXKEY. Transicr bolil.
DATE P GRS IR LT BY ivdue aeli. e o J..l..._”';"....l.i.u, T R T
CASKET SEALED BY . :. SR _ EMBALMER (Signature)
h ‘ /Z.‘ ~ - o - /../ . o
. el el Ty —1;.' e £Lg
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPISIE A DRESS VERIBED A9 22 ,WL LA T &,
Liawsded o Lid i LY
DATE . topy / L (ﬂffz fé (ZZ

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations, were conducted and cccomphshed under my imfhediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct, jereantsoasnati Lt

g,,-/ /’,ﬁ'/f)’ ”//

| SHTE L G L/

: —
i ﬂc;rmun% INSPECTOR

I Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
| RECORDS

DHTE - ,,
N

MC FORM 94

EV 15 MAR 46)1 [ s

? 'd : FIe v
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TAER DG UNCLASSIFIXD

0QMG DEPT OF ARMY

CO 7887 GRREG DEY
LIBGE BELGIUM ' CEFERRED

AGRC 1437

e/l %7 59 ‘/

FROM QMOMT URMSG AGRC 1437

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION NOT REC FD RQST APRI DATE REPT WILL BE F¥D

. 2 e
Jartin/ig "ron

Fay oy

I'i'
¢ Jiy

“Yhuuing

LN
-

R T & (RS

E--—— " :‘é‘ g ~;-, '?.'"":, . _\q{gip%’

UNCLASS IF IRNF- S 5~ -y

' gi{? D. A. RENNER
CAPT QNC ¥EM DIV

N
QUONT CAPT NEFF EXT 52462 “%¥
293 - Unknown X-168 (Roy)




S e Tl S I S

. ) ) }-ﬁ // N ff‘" o ‘\ o P-—f:M?_ErR?) B ’ 74273
j / 2 M‘} e ﬁ/\_;’f EA Y e fi / / X S8 .‘/ ‘
Mas -/ T 11 gl\’/"-‘ﬂﬂ -2

B UEPC Y 75)()/7 C’;éé) - ,/-)ef

[E UFKEE & L S o

L
3

R 0861002
o . am -

Ri CO 7487 GRAVES REG ‘DET ngf.,, 7 _ _773

10 0QMG WASHINGTON 25 DC
GRAVES GRNC

HEF AGRC ONE FOUR THREE SEVEN PD FOR MEMORIAL DIVISION PD RE URLTR DTD
/ « .
TEN MARCH XRAY ONE SIX EIGHT USHMC FOY PD FINAG FIELD INVESTIGATION

* BEGORD K97 epuhp +77aou
INITIATED ON TEC FOUR ARNOLD A PD STAFF SGT DANIEL P PD LIPTRAP AND PFC

—

ﬂah—bwwl& :..;B" At b .
RALPH M PD HAMMOND BEFORE WORKING CASE AS NONRECOVERABLE PD YOUR OFFICE
Y
‘r ! [(,’ ..

WILL BE ADVISED OF RESULTS OF INVESTIJ%ATION APRX THIRYT RPT THIRTY JUNE

PD END SIGNED BALLARD - ..’
19/87452 &
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Valmown X-168 (UEWC Fey, Belgiwm)
sm.x Mnu'z Taddentiftability of Remains
Transnittal Letter “ll_?

Dept. of the Avay, OQNG, Vashingtem 25, P. C., 7 Jume 1950

| Commanding Offiear, 7887 Grevea Registration Detachment,
- o APO 797, o/e mﬁﬂm,,n.tuk. Now York

Mm-mum;mnmx-w. v8us
lq,hl'l-,u__w. :
rmmmumm

1 Indd w/d THOWAS B.

Nartin/1da N
Yoy
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L. XN
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SUBJECT:

Subject:

HEADQUARTERS ¥
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMERT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GRRE 200.2 ' 23 May 1950

Certificate of Unidentifiability of Remains
Transeittal Latter #4927

The Quartermaster General
Yashington 25, D, C,
ATTERTION: Merorial Division

In compliance with letter, your office, QJIGNT 293, GRS European
Final Resolution of Unknown Deceased, dated 29 July 1948, for-

warded harewith is one (1) certificate pertaining to the following uniden-
tifiable remains:

Unknown No.  (Cemetery Plot Row Grave
X-168 Foy J 7 157

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

|

; 1 Inecl /8/t/ C.¥. STEIRSIEX

1 Coertificate of Capt Qrc
Dnidentifikbility Reglstration Division




REVIGri 638 QI ‘ '!
REVY 1 APR 48
OFFICE OF E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

5 2 | 3 4 | 5
_No., FROM— |  TO-— JBATE N __MESSAGE e
1. |dem, DTiv.|{R é& 7 Br. |31 lar} 1. attzched Report of Burial forwarded for any
Id4. Br, Rec. Sec, | 1950 | action deemedi necessary and return to Identificztion
1d. sec. (idem. DJiv, Section.
ATTH:
liiss Sa"riTk 1
| Incl. 1 BE¥RAENS
! {-168 - Foy,Belgium 70128
|
|
l |
| |
| |
| 2. |Rec Sec ID Sec |3 April  Yecessary acticn has beer taken in this ofiice,
} RR Sranch |ID 7ranch | 50
| Mem Tiv ATTH: Nr.]
| Berrens O C/
i Incl: CDENWALDER  Carrick bhl
, n/c 73836 71472

|
|
| |
I |
T | 1 =, e S
5)} 7/} . ’J e

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE QFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16— 1055685




OFFICE O E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 \ a 5
No.| FROM— | To— | oATE | MESSAGE ‘
1 13 ; (3/ o 1
Trenit oy STl 1053 e est wila OF ':-f ;Lrﬂ_:l i; ; 3 CL‘L»;:':
A o LAicDoudn o re3s ol Lrooimo, lcn.r T 3527000 u,, %O Sn.oTY O
(Lldeor Se. WA, TThen fanc D':.t";alﬂon

| o mo
| B 72955
L | _
2 QM Pentagom Chief, |26 Jan
Liaison Id Br 1950 Information requested above is furnished
Section Men Div | f herewith:
Adn Br ATTH: |
‘ Mem Div M. mhrt*n Home address: Rt, #1

Elkgviev, West Virginia

|
|
( A s Pt
|
|

6679 73090

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTIHG GFFICE 16—4u650-5



! L]
OQMG FORM
REV 1 AFR 45 038

OFFICE OA—IE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF Q ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE __ I
\

| 1 2 3 4 5

| NO. FROM— TO— ___DATE_]_H_ -  MESSAGE ___“__

| e ‘

| 1 Tdent "r | LI007TL TTov

| icent Joc pWantoger AR

|

|

| 2 Fentagen Ifent Er 7 }

| Liaison Idsnt Sec | Nov | Evans,Cecil V. (-3901€5
Adm Br Mem Liv | 1949 Tate of Seps 29 March 1946
Mem Div | Lome address: R.R.# 1,Faris,Mo.

| R e d
| Sernowski D.er
{ €€79 73C30

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GUVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—44050-53
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I\;I FO
REViGrr s 638

OFFICE OQ—IE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF '& ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR ANDDATE __

f 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— |  TO- DATE MESSAGE
1 Jem Liv |ro. LIaIROU|1D Uetk P ore ORI
Tcent Jr |Pentuson TG4AY )
Icent Sec|abin: 1. I% is requestec that this Office e furnishec
“ajor status of T/4 Hooker, crew memb-r with Sgt. Lanilel T.
Sekowsid Liptrer, 6994527, Corpany B, 774be Tank Batualion,

(Liptrap, Th 10 Jenuery 1045).

Z. n the event that T/4 Hooker was LUZ, hie
corrent accress is requested.

) ST
Lo aRTIH

| 72553 72993
~
2 GM-Pent Mem Div 2 In reference to the above reguest, the following inform-
Liaison | Ident Br | Nov ation concerning T/4 Hooker is submitted:
Admg3r, Ident Ses| 1949
Mem Div
HOOKER, Lee R. /5 38 079 553
Rld from 4/D - 18 Ootober 1945
Home address:~ Box 52
c/o Mrs, A, Sledge _
Elderado, Oklahoms BT
Jackson County. ey
EKOWSKI () g4
6679 3090

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

\ U. §. GOVERRMENT PAINTING QFFICE 16—40060-5




OFFICE OF.E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1’ARMY

°  INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

18]

Vem Div
Ident PBr
Ident Sec

ol Yenta-
Fon
iaiscn
Adm Er
Ler Tiv

Pentagon
Attne
Kajor
Sekowski

Q7 LIATSOH

DATE

21 Scp
1949

5
MESSAGE

It is requested that this Cffice be furnished
the zddress of the following, who were members of Co.
W, 77Lth Tank Battalion., 4/ g 7

Sgt. Gerkie

T/S karvin . Herman, 6994597
Scte Richard Ul. Fuller

ﬁw‘;ai-‘rz
ﬁ?‘) o d— BEARY

I Y

LKARTIN
73650

TVE 's atlached,

Feeheptdinte —ahore - meremere b0y 5, , 734th Tank
BB
@\n"

yski é;er
6679 73090

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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FOR MAJ SeXULSKL Qi LN 1C675 Puy URNSE 15 28 SkP KUSTLRS &4 LU B T4

TANK BN “FUR JAN 45 LISl KFOL E Q'ﬂNLrY L WAEL GEHRKE 37046278

I‘U".{UP‘? ADDRESS READLYN IOUA O Elluirui}) -.'.»nn‘i.ili‘.' FULLER 36125905 ¥UT aADD

OKENOS MICH \73 ) 7
S RUBGSXOMMISIIE 30 epde

ER A A




LATEST ADDRESS RYT 3 ELIZABETHTON TENL

CCC LINE { URMSG 15 ¢8 SEP REPEAT 15 28 LasT LINEELE)RE

6594597 LATEST REPEAT 69945'97

d.

J\'r.c
Loy

'%i-fmumm, @ TR
FOR MAJ SEKOUSKI QM LN 1C&75 E@*P‘U g(,

e

» 4[ _ ~ (794597

" SEP 61 ?I’IRVII‘ Y HERVAN 69549

{
e— %

LAST GP 1ST LINE
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OFFICE O’HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ! ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 a A 5
NO.| FROM— , TO— | BATE MESSAGE _
1} Ven,Ziv, Tentoon 27 arrevive 04 action a~cinst the Dnewy lists
Tdent.br. | J° July onls e nare of Sch, Daniel Po Livtrap, 0994527,
Ident. Zed Lialson 1349 ELL 10 Jommary Li45.
ottnat Nt ze,
ryriie It is reavestod that crew menbers of cubject
Lartin, decesced be Turnished this 0T4ce.
|
R |
T |
72590 |
|
R T T ----TrT--"--"7"-"""=-"7—"-"7""=""=¥"-"”"7>""”""="-"=""="-"="=7""""7¥7="=""7"7===-" A
|
2 M Mem.Div. | 27 |
Pentagon |Ident.Br. | July The Organization of which Sgt. Daniel P. Liptrap,
Liaison Ident.sec. 1949 6994527 was attached, did not have a Casualty List for
Office the period shown above.
Attn.:
Myrtle All available information pertaining to the death
Martin, | of the above EM, was gent to Mrs. Battle, 15 November
l 1948.
N |
Ll: s fﬂ/’.&”’,
SERQWSKI DYER
h 6679 73090

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

W, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-~10050-6




HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege} US ARMY

GRRE 293.3 12 April

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

T0: The Quartermastsr General
Washingten 25, D. C.
ATTENTION: Memorial Division

l. Ip compliance with paragraph 3 of your letter dated 10 March

1950 (copy attached) and in the ebsence of additional identifying
the remains hitherto recorded as Only Recoverable Remains of FPFAFF,

Arnold 4., T/4, 37323733, LIPTRAP, Daniel P., Sgt, 6994527 and HmnND

1950

data

Ralph M,, Pfc, 34889389, have been re-designated Unknown X-168 (Foy).
Forlarded herewith is a corrected Report of Burial reflecting this designa;—

tion.

e

2. Action has been initiated by this Headquarters to declare these | |

remains unjdentifiable and the Certificate of Unidentifiability wi
forwmarded to your office under separate cover.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

@M/‘ ‘Z—“C.-A-/“—ff'
2 Incls: EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr, /
1. w/d Capt, AT
2, Cy¥ ltr QMG Reglstration Division

dtd 10 Mar 50
3, Cor R/B {Unk X-168)

D S-.
YRy

11 be



@ AIRMAIL o
D /N[f%‘;

2. This identifiostion is not soveptoble o this (ffice for
reasens oeklined belews

8. nnmmmmm-uamm
ummsamm

' .:&t‘; &M&i&mﬁmﬂ»
a&q,nuwﬁm unwaamam

E':' ﬁmg
Qg e rm m GARTINAY




QMGMT 293, 3 Dec 48
Subject: Recovery and Interment of Remains

RRE 314.6 lst Ind
Hq, AGRC-EA, APO 58, US Army, 3 May 49

TO: The guartermaster General, Washington 25, D C
ATTENTICN: Memorial Division

1. In compliance with paragraph 3 of basic communic-
ation, forwarded herewith is corrected Report of Burial for
the only recoverable remains of:

Sgt Daniel P. LIPTRAP 6994 527

\\
NN
T/L Arnold A. PFAFF, 37323733 ™
N
Ffc Ralph M. HAWMOND, 34889389 N

together with relevant Board findings.

2. It 1is requested that the above identification be N
approved and this headquarters informed accordingly. In the b
meantime, the remains concerned will be held in suspense
status, pending receipt of concurrence from your office,

FOR THE COMwaNDING GENERAL:

1 Incl

N
Corrected R/B w/Board o
findings atchd Actg Asst Adj Gen —
N

-

y';fg “43\45'5ﬁ://

AIR MAIL



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

iN REPLY REFER TO 293
X-168, Foy, Belgium
3 December 1948

SUBJECT: Recovery and Interment of EFemainsg

T : Commending General
American Graves Registration Command
Buropean Area
APO 58, c¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Reference is made to Burial Report dated 2 September 1948,
identifying X-168 Foy, Belgium (J-7=157) as the only recovembise
remains of FFAFF, Amold A., T/4, 37323733 and HAMMOND, Ralph M,,
Pfe., 34889389,

2, Identification as established by your headquarters is not
accepted by this office for the following reasons:

(e} Insufficient identifying data found with the remains,

(b} Original Burial Report for X-168 indicated it was not
possible to determine from which of the two (2) tanks
the remains were recocvered.

(¢) Sgt. Daniel P. Liptrap, 6994527 of Co. B., 774th Tank
Bn. who was reported KYA on the same date as Pfaff and
Hammond is still an unresolved casuaalty., There is
nothing to disassociate this decedent with Unknown X-168,

53, In view of the ambove, it is requested that all evidence be
presented to a Board of Officers with a view foward establishing
identity as the only recoverable remains of Pfaff, Hammond and Liptrap.
In the event this is not considered feasible, it is requested that UNK
X-168 be processed as unidentifiable in accordance with letter 22
Septenmber 1948, QMGMU 283, GRS European, Subject: Resolution of Cases
of Unidentified Deceasged.

4, It is further requested that this office be advised when
resolution has been effected. .

FOR THE JUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

P

Lt. Colonel , QMC
Memorial Division




" 4 .

EOur 293 N\ 17 Novenbor 1949

Roude #1 U, A
Farls 'y mm

W

Twar M, Evans:

This Office is contusting an invesiigetion im an effort fo re-
sover and identify the remuine of Ber Danisl P. Lipirap,
6994527, Technieian Fourth Urade &e FERLE, 37323733, ané Pri-
vets First Claecs Falph M. Hesmend, MES0389, wenbeds of Company "B¥,
TT4Es Tenk Lattalion, who were killsd in actiom, 10 Jamuary 1945,

whon Sanks in whieh they were riding, were destroyed in the vicin-
18y of Mire, Belgiwm.

Ioaswush ss yederds of this Offies indiocate that you were the
fimwes Registratiom Officer for the abows-mentionsd tattalion, and
svactsted the body of Ssrgernt Liptrep from the taurret of the turmed
tank, i% ie belisyed that you ray be able to furnish informetion which
will assist in the recovery snd idessificstion of those remaine, It
is partieularly éesirec that you furnish the following iaformmtion:

1. Were the remsims of Sgb. Dendel P, Liptrap, 6994527, rescved
fron D8 W aleabled Sank with the resuins of T/& ivmold & ;if.”’
37323733, end Ffo, Ralrh i Yammond, 348893891 If not, what wus the

proxietig of tha Ania?

2, Lo yom @%ﬂ the nu{u of Sergesnt Lipteap frem
L ml ) Ly :
o Wl SN ,

[ peeti et Gy contitien of Abe remsing of thass
% ‘*"‘r ad ;w Son and Yhey wore burted in a single
shyee GoeER L T 58 ‘

1 o
greve n'“\”‘gww”m“mﬁ"‘“"

T
iy
/,
3
4
Wi
£

" AT .
 any Aot Wi whioh you belteve will ald im this in-
N oY ab yaur' ent gonveniapnin, in the 1nalon:§, ulr-dw
L ' reqi{yes no pontege, 12 earnesily selioited.
Pt o B i
Te B lﬁeﬁil o
3 Took o Lte Golomel, QK
mm [ 1 J : ‘

semerial Divistiom







S Ly 5 Geesmber 1948

SUMFBOTY Wum#wu
!0_ a ma-uad_ o

nnp- }
A0 08, ohhum
Hew Yoik, Now Sodk

, mhuhﬁwﬁ Mmma mem,
m-aryiu 100 Yoy, Mgtan L ) as:Ahe only resoverable
Mn of m,_m &_‘-

: A‘- | IAmtifisatien - m by yomr mmmu in m
namwm ofTi0e rum M.uluc TORMORS S

w mmm ;m.umuh fookd stk e remalas,

f'mmmmamm‘
m_m-tmmm i

& © GIPMBAT of Due Bep TYASA Tenk
X e _._.;,ﬁihmlhﬂnﬂaﬂna
Hannasllhi mnn Wapualved enguallys Toere s
” ‘“' ;, am_;ﬁm m&nnu-mx-m.

._a., *,‘*; mrﬂ» ;nwtmanmmh
PRt (V6 ) Boa 2k 5if S o iy Ve mmm

o SYSIOFSS and RANKTD, SIph Mo, , i
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. DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

1

SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 13R% QOO J '
—r DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER / é’ RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
UNKN OGN NBX QO 150 1#]
DAY fmonﬂ YEAR

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

a AS ra (k" & 0 CODE DIS'Iﬁ’T. !l

A4 ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH ”f

: 157 BELGION s J
L SECTION B-— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN . J

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

HENRE-CHAPELLE, BELBIWM

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

(DY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION)

SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND fDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  !DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIRICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS UNKNOW
] MARKER NAME AND TITLE _
SECTION B — PHEPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
MINOR DISCREPANCIES [

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE

BY

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signafure)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE 8Y

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

| hereby cestify thot oll the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediote supervisian

and that the report abave is correct.

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

GMC FORM
RE\IC1§ MAR 45 1194
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HIADJUARTERS
Y 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Date: :: Muy 105C

GRRE 293
CERTIFICATE OF UVIDEWTIFIABILITY CF RZMAINS
1, The records pertaining to Unknown X - 168 , Plot __ J 5

Row 7, Grave 157 . UsiC, 0¥, celgium

have been reviewed in accordance with par 159, SR 830-110-5, DA, dated
3 darch 1949, and it is the opinion of the Board of Review, appointed
by par 3, 30 Ne, 31, this headquarters, dated 28 iarch 1950, that suf-
ficient evidence is not available to establish the identity of the
deceased concerned, and it is recommended these remains be classified
as unidentifiable,

3

2. Report of Reprocessing of remains was forwarded to the Office
of The yuartemmaster General, by Transmittal Letter Mo, _J1C5 , dated
27 Septemter 17L&,

-

3. Remarks:

See copy ci Case Uistory sttachea,

O Wptee Bodlowik.

@s C. .acFARLAND, 0-1576321, 4iC

Lt Col E. D. MULVANITY, 0-359598,

et 2

Capt Edm.rd\F._'PRICEM—1588236, %iC  1st Lt Gaylord &. LUTZ, 0-1595665,  GiC

CWO Leodore GUUDRIAU, #&~2113434

Feroived 5 0
T L

EE R R AR A

- {v,-}_,-,j

~ ien presently
avaiiable i




. | ' GASE KISTORY ‘

UNKNOWN NO.J=168 uSuC
' Loeation)

The rexains of X-168 Foy were previously identified by this headqusrters
#6 the Omly Recoversble Remsins of: T/4 Arnold A, Pfaff, 37323733; Sgt. Daniel
P, Liptrep, $9945:7 and Pfc, Ralph M. Hemmond, 34889389,

The subjeat remains were recovered "rom either tank #30100027 or #30100215.
Two (2} ID tags for Martin ¥, Hevmen were found neer remmins in either tank
and put on body. Investigriion revesled that Martin W, Hermen was not a easuslty
but was a ere: member of temk in which T/4 Pfaff and Pfo., Hammond were erew
members. Sgt. Liptrep wes & crew merber of another tenk.

This identifieation wa: not sscceptable to OQMG beosuse it is not de initely
determined frgm whish tank the subjeet remains were removed., Investigstiom
diseloses that Sgt, Liptrap was not s orew member of the temk in whish T/4
Pfaff snd Pfo, Hammond were gesuslties,

In view of the sbove and due to lsek of identifying deta snd sdditiocnal
informstion, it 1s reeommended that X-168 Foy be declared Unidentifiable.

¥
“t j.;,‘ Ry / ‘:
et O ?”-f.(ﬂ

-/ JOHN E. SMITR



- AGRC FORM No. it
Rgvised 16 Sept. 1946

clolum
Formely "Check List 1 )t ¢ nou v reves 1‘.-
of Unknowns") IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

Unknown X-la' et e e .
CCI‘I’]EtEI‘Y mQ;,',QMium .......................... [ -
Plot oo Row . i Grave .. 157 _.

1. RREBLELQRRCHS UL o caf,. lud?

(Hour) (Date}
P 4 LTS B X T Y

(Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Preflx, maps)

(Sheet, scale and serials used)

3. Remains recovered or disinterred by Libordinabe. fdenl i'leatlon. Poink, .o VA.lle
{Name and organization) en 64 08. 1 imﬂ

4. Evacuated to Cemetery by .. B

fName and organization)

5. Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from body measurements)

Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc,

* Headgear ...L00& .. ... ...
(Type)

Raincoat ......... R Y o S0 < S

Overcoat ... . S o 1T <
Jacket, Field ... .. ... . 1holiie

Jacket, Combat .. ..o S S T T

Mackinaw .. . e RO

SWeALET o e e IOLE
Jacket, HBT ... . i SRR § L el i
# Shirt, Wool OD .. . .. — e, TGS

Undershirt, Wool . 30050 . o

Undershirt, Cotton . s O T s I e et e e B

Trousers, HBT ... .. .. o o OB T,
*T ousers, Woo! OD ... . VTR o S s -




Drawers, wool ... 120 .
Drawers, cofton ... BT £ 151.€ S

Leqgings, WOk oo BTG L i i s
Socks, COEON e Bateim e

% ShOS .o s S {type) .120Q08

QOvershoes ... e e e jeleruio

Web Equipment - (tYPe) e nene ‘ S
{Other item) ommnme Lo
(Other item) e ‘ e FrT oty 1> S

*If body is mude, sizes of these items should be cemputed by measuring the remajns

Chevrons or

Insignia RONe

(Type & locatien; shirt, jacket, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch .. ‘ . e AQIIE

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force? 71td

Description of Remains : e RAdius & 0,0 Ke ~lua ¢ 2,8
733% -~ = -
Age oG Height ! =/ Description of wounds ...:4&

Bandages or dressings ...... B ST TP CRL WO
{Length, width, location)
e il _Tattoos
(Number, location — illustrate on separate page)
. RS
Qutstanding moles, warts or birthmarks. .. .bdeb e e
(Yus-no; desceriplion, Iocation)
Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face... wld
Complexion e e LG

(Light, mediun, duark, clear, pimples, pocks, frecklesi

Build .. . L e

(Lurge, fat, thin, muscular)

Hair i el

(Color, length, quantily, carly, wavy, straight, whorls, or definite parting)

Hair

i3

T

(Length, heavy;

Sideburns

(Color, setting, shape)



Goatee ... ..okl U

[light, volor, extei)

Bl e LY @DIOWS

(Color, setting, <huape)

b

(Sire,

Lears

el . .Lips

(havege, nredi, smally

Mouth.

Teeth e DTIE - o OLA U e ‘

(White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticeahle crowns, fillings,

Chin ... . } : e

(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, double)

. Circumference of head in inches ... ﬁﬂiﬂg
(Targe, small, rartnaly (Mett band)

{Prominent, normal)

short, normal, wrinkled)

(Lengtl, muscular, color, extent and quantity of hair)

Shoulders

Hands o . ooc0t@ SonoMdo I

Fingers ...ooan £l LLOULLG

(Short, thick, fong, slender,

(Fnusual characterd

Chest

WSt oo i b . R ‘ B

(Size of navel, appemlectomy, amount, quantity, amd calor of hair

et o Circumeision 0. . Pubic Hair _one._ found..

(hiantity and extent of hairs Yes-ng) itolor)

Back

Herniaplasty ... Sid e e . e et B

... .

Onsenm, muscular, Enock-howeed, bowed, noviand, goanity, eotor aod eslent o hairy

Legs

Feet :.},lﬂlln{_; s e . ToRS

(Size. corns, entlouscs, Naly {

sein:

nder, stratzht, crovledd, overlap)

Evidence of healed fractures . .......Olif fotxl : -

ENOSe, s, degs, ;;lc.)
NOTE: Use attached charts "A” and "B” to indicate parts not received.

See attaci:ed clars,



.

7. Have finger prints been }gl on Report of Interment? ... s ‘ ‘ S — erm
. (Yes-ng)

If not, explain .40 Lingers found

One. Loand

8. Has tooth chart been prepared ? ...t If not, explain
(Yes-ne)

EZstimated wei li of nrocessed po

9, Remarks .
Lhing found. vlils or Qo.Ienalnfa..

expminatlon nol. necessely,.. 2. oloilh

Ang..Llybie-Sas. Lound. io.fhw.de.pis.as Looinved. olow, Logivig BRG-.B00 T

in.wlil. ecase.papers,.li.la. posslile thui this.looan.exbra.tas. never
( conty )

I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information

has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

...... M\almx, . .. M.A-L}-. i

(Officer’s Name) J
GG LSl
< Service

(O:gdmzatmn)

e last nare

{con't)
ilnal processin» ue to tiie wissnellin: of
ti:e Renort of urials,

found at ori;
whieh was not noted on eith:er or

ta; imorints

I, 4 _ ] )
ARVvI;: W K. 0 Ll
UALYT7  Tel-dZ A
P
All lon; »ones except the i it radius ane ulna were missing: or too

Ladl- fractured for w.easure:..ents,




imknown X=1C8
' ‘:j” celaiun
lot: J Rows % Grave: 1

SKELETAL CHART i

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY Q&R RECEIVED AT CEMETERY}

kadiuss 20,8

Ulnp: 26,2

=3 )7L
N

"’o/{, \“\“\“

CHART “A" gstinated hel ht 3 ( 13/6"
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{Location)




/ ke f\(}’)'"“ A /‘5 |
QQU-CREE Div. | ’ 114
/- cHE@PLIST FOR DISINTERMENT OF LNKNOMN

A3} questions should be answered. If a positive answer cannot be given, estimates
should be made and indicated as such., If a reasonable estimate cannot be made, a

ne

10,
11,

12,
13.

15,
16.
17. K

gative anawer should be stated, :
L UI\KNOWN X-_168 —

PART I CEMETERY U.S.0dl. ng,mx,selg
Physical Description PLOT J__ROW_7J__GRAVE_ 157

Estimated height Impossible to estimate e
Zstimated Welght__ﬂpm of hody: 14 pownde .
Color of eyes_No eyes
Color of hair_ None

o m e ——

— e A ——— e e —— - ——— ———

. Race White e e e

Quantlty and characteristics of hair on head (length baldness, curly, etc.)

_Neme e e e L - ——

S —— o 2o A —— = s — —

Emount and color of hair on bady (arms, chest, pelvic reglon, lags) Nom

———— e s e S 1= e L e — At T i —— o i

Description of mustache and beard 'ﬁone

. e e —

o e e v eE— ——

. Length of sideburns None . -
Was the deceased circumsized? Undeteruinatle i} ——
Are any tattoos or.scars on the body? (Give deacrlptloﬁym’

—— e e e e - - - [S———

Is thers anything unusual about thie fingerna 1-1—_s'.t_rnlic:_tl—tfr_é‘:?:'Fg_fjggﬁfr{ﬁ}g____ ﬁ:--.

-I-s_t;ha:éwaﬁﬁ;thing unustal in the construction of the toes or feet? |
_No feat or toes —
Yas tooth chart taken? _No . Were fingerprints taken? _ No

Proximate cause of death?_ Unlnown - ——

.Was the body burned? To what extent" Impousible to determj.ng_,

——nn - -

Lt o . e

e o e e = ot i -

- Is there any evidence of first-aid or other medical treatment" N_o ____'_'__

If ‘the remains are nadly mangled a careful ‘gearch should be made f‘or 1dent1f1-

cation tags or persomal effects,
If no clothing is found, measurements should be made of the head, neck, chest

~waist, foot, leg (:Lnseam) and arm 1ength in order that clothing sizes may be

deteriiined,

_.Right arm lengih at present: 18 inches. Remains of laft _ahoulders 3 inches e
.5 ribs mttached to back- length, 3 indmiﬁach._ﬂamndng length of back:l0-inches
_Spinal cord attached to bask: 1) dnches. . ... ... - P S

e i i —— A —— = " o A

—— —— i b i

- e . ——— v —— o

o e ¢ A et o ot v ke R R A o e e 5 e it e




. 1 Copy - GR Fi1e
. - 1 Copy ~ 5 pi1e

& @

HARADQUARPERS
- .GRAYED RICISPRATION SEAWIOR COSAR
TUNITID STATES FOROES
WAPRAN THEAYER

GREC (Poy, J-7-157)

(8: 29 Auguast 1945)
| 23 July 1945
SUMEOR: Reguert for Disintemamt, '

70 t The Graves Reglstretion Offioer, Chanor Base Seediocm, APO 562,

Te Bs ANy,

1. Reference is mds to Repert of Buriel, reseived a$ this

| "'hu_lq,um-hu. for Marvia ¥, NERKAN, reak unknown, ASN 6994597, turied

W &% Poy Ameviean Militavy Cemstery, Plod J, Sow 7, Grave
s ldemtificetion wan established by identification tags,

2, Inforsmtion has llua mciv'odf from AG Oasuslty Divisios,
Fas UGFER, that Marvin ¥, BXRAN, 6994597, TTA Tank Mu, ws evasuated
to the United Swases S MAx 2905,

3¢ It 15 requested that the reomins be disinterred and very
earefully esmmined forr all olues thet will ail in fdentifieation,
ALl ddoAding should Ve denerided in detail aa to type, (offiser,
mlis ot6,), indioetion of rank or unit, All pockets should be
carefully sedrched and any centents earefuilly noted. The imelosed
chook 11s8s will be oompletad in every detail and yeturned te this
hendquartexs in quadruplieate. A like mmber of tooth eharss will

. be If dafinite identity carnos be establishaedl, the remming
will b aspigned an Unknown "X* mumber and oorvected coples of the
Reports. of Burial forwerdsd in quadruplicase. All coples will
comtain all information thas will aid in futcre idemtitication of

5+ Roguest Jeply by fndosmemsnt %0 ywash Shis headquarters
not Jager than 2% August 1945, '

r. cﬂ HOOMO
Captain QuO,
— Adjutans,
" onsek Lish (1a quin) 2354 '
Foeth Ghart{ia gquin) |
DISTRIBUTION: ,
Orig & qup - Addresseg,~ |

APO 887 | PIV/OP/mig
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‘ CORKECTED COEY ‘

S i s i "REPORT OF BURIAL -, pril 195

{Revised 1 Sept, 1943) : © TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Daic

Unkﬂ OWIL. a-268 o vmk. . Unk

Last Name First Initial Rank Serial No.
: Unknown e v Unkmowrn .o
Sheet 63 Scale“%'50 o000 Orgsmizstion dyince stuges of
Coords.a. 6@7843 iear Ottre,. Belglum Ist, Jan-1945..Degpmposition Kla
Place of Death ate of Death lanse

lo}'r?mc %nduﬁﬁ't.cauf Burlalf 5 L .-u. MLLE;!:{:EC&:;:‘;:'\‘ F%XJ or Coo:l- mn%elllg} LE)?hzhézg

BT i ] 7. S S , ..0ross
Grave Number Row Number : o Plot Number ’ Trpe of Marker

' Disposition of Identilication Tags : Buried with body Yes O Noﬁ Attached to Marker Yes ] Noﬁ

If No Identification Tags treviously laentified zac only rescoversile remains
. How were romains ientifed? of FF.FF, nrnold a., T/, 37322723, LITTuaE,
Daniel FP., Sgt, 6994527, Hik. (LD, Ralph L., ffe, 348289389,
Redesiznated as Unkrnown "%-168 or 7 april 1950 per suthority O0.G.

What means of identification were buried with the body ? "

GR Form 41

To determine Rigbt or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on : | [
Vho s bume G GUL:E 32102708 _ Ffe 331 Inf Regt __ 156

Decealed'l Right : T  Name Serial No. Rank Orgnmunon Grave No.
CHUECE.... 39204526  Sgt 83 Inf Div 158
Deceased'l Left : Name Serial No. Rank Organization “Grave No.

. Signature or Name, Rank and if-possible Organization of person fornishing abave Data when other than officer repc;i-iit.:.;-

If print of identification tag s not afized A1l in bellow

Emergency Addressee.. Lnt{‘ncwn e ——

MNanie

. Lngnown
Address

| Religion Lnﬁnov'n e v

1 List only Personal Effects Found on Body and dsspos\tmn of same :
a This corrected cony of Henort
| @ ©Of Eurisl, preparei in the

- Office of the .merican Graves
dendistration Command.
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I DOULETELS
s ERI0NT GinlVis ROGTIOTAATION CuilldiD

3T3E8733 .
34883389

PFARF,Arnold A.
HAMMOND, wpgu M.

P P

(Tara I  {mank) e

previously buried as Unknowm X~ 168 5L . S

Identificatinn accepted in accordence AJPW Hmﬁcowu File (G.0-5 93,9 AMQ Lar bﬂu

Ulﬂh ar Dept, T 7C, 9 ‘pril h_u sabject: Establishient of Boards of Heview for
dentificaiion »f Unknewn Dend Oversean, by the following mewmocrs of the Board

aw tevicw, establishoo by Car 3, SU fo. 30, Howe o GWILCL, datod 22 0 0r 48,

Par 2, 50 Io, r\u Hoe #0000,y datod 23 Lpr 45, and Por 5, 50 lio, 86, Ho.

Connle, dotew 30 June 1948,

..F

D

Tte Cole Potrielr 0 U Y 019060 N0 Tiaj. folter B 10iil 03342200 far

iloats H_._ﬁw.n. TG 1879 TC - lafeClerence RuBRERL T305657
A / .

TN\., \(&\ A ) \?;;.ﬁ S

Fro 2 U. HICKS , N1e23156 Inf Capt. Jack

HOQHuumhlugJ 368110 Int



